

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 1300/2019

Pratap Singh Yadav S/o Late Shri Dileep Singh Yadav

----Appellant

Versus

C.B.I. Through P.P.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Singh Yadav, Spl. P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

09/04/2024

The matter comes up on an application bearing Inward No.1/2024 for early listing of the case.

For the reasons stated & grounds mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Learned Special Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted three week's time to file reply to the application for stay on conviction.

List the matter on 03.05.2024.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J